505701881 10/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5748691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI YANG	09/12/2019
JAKE WOLENBERG	09/12/2019
ARCHIMEDES SANATI	09/30/2019
FRED H. CO	09/13/2019
FARHAD KHOSRAVI	09/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSTIAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	197 E. HAMILTON AVE.	
Internal Address:	#101	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62313666
Application Number:	15470810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144498433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OST-042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. ENGLISH	
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019	

505701881 PATENT REEL: 050589 FRAME: 0758

Total Attachments: 6 source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=OST042_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050589 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, we, YI YANG, JAKE WOLENBERG, ARCHIMEDES SANATI, FRED H. CO, and FARHAD KHOSRAVI ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled BALLOON CATHETERS AND METHODS FOR USE, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 25, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 62/313,666, and for which a U.S. nonprovisional application was filed on March 27, 2017 and assigned Serial No. 15/470,810 ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, OSTIAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delawarea and having its principal place of business at 197 E. Hamilton Ave., #101, Campbell, CA 95008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions, and in, to and under any patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained by said Inventions, and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates, or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any international convention or treaty, and all rights to sue for past infringement, past damages, and past royalties; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Patents and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

<u>09/12/19</u>	
	Jake Wolenberg
	Archimedes Sasati, M.D.
	Fred II. Co
	Farksi Kanana

Date	Yi Yang
9/12/19	2
Date	Jake Wolenberg
Date	Archimedes Sanati, M.D.
Date	Fred H. Co
Date	Farhad Khosravi

		4.0
Date	-	Yi Yang
	_	
Date		Jake Wolenberg
		0.10
9-30-2019		Anchides Sanati
 Date		Archimedes Sanati, M.D.
 Date	•	Fred H. Co
 Date	-	Farhad Khosravi

Date ,	Yi Yang
Date	Jake Wolenberg
Date	Archimedes Sanati, M.D.
9/13/19	11110
Date	Fred H. Co
Date	Farhad Khosravi

Date	 .	Yi Yang
Date		Jake Wolenberg
Date		Archimedes Sanati, M.D.
Date		Fred H. Co
9/25/2019		(I/m)
Date		Farhad Khosravi